
IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS 

FORT WORTH DIVISION 
 
In re: 
 
Vista Proppants and Logistics, LLC, et al., 
  
Reorganized Debtors. 1 

§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 

Chapter 11 
 
Case No. 20-42002 (ELM) 
 
Jointly Administered 

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, YunKyung Yu, depose and say that I am employed by Kurtzman Carson Consultants 
LLC (KCC), the claims and noticing agent for the Reorganized Debtors in the above-captioned 
case.  
 

On January 4, 2024, at my direction and under my supervision, employees of KCC 
caused to be served the following documents via Electronic Mail upon the service list attached 
hereto as Exhibit A; and via First Class Mail upon the service list attached hereto as Exhibit B: 

 
 Eighth Motion of the Litigation Trustee for Order Extending Claim Objection 

Deadline and Initial Distribution Deadline for General Unsecured Claims [Docket 
No. 1043] 
 

 Notice of Filing and Opportunity for Hearing [Docket No. 1044] 
 
Dated:  January 8, 2024 

/s/ YunKyung Yu______ 
YunKyung Yu  
KCC 
222 N Pacific Coast Highway, 
3rd Floor 
El Segundo, CA 90245 
Tel 310.823.9000 

 
1 The Reorganized Debtors in these chapter 11 cases, along with the last four digits of each Reorganized Debtor’s 
federal tax identification number, are: Vista Proppants and Logistics, LLC (7817); VPROP Operating, LLC (0269); 
Lonestar Prospects Management, L.L.C. (8451); MAALT Specialized Bulk, LLC (2001); Denetz Logistics, LLC 
(8177); Lonestar Prospects, Ltd. (4483); and MAALT, LP (5198). The location of the Reorganized Debtors’ service 
address is 4413 Carey Street, Fort Worth, TX 76119-4219. 
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Exhibit A
Limited Service List

Served via Electronic Mail

Description CreditorName CreditorNoticeName Email
Interested Party AIS Portfolio Services, LP Attn: Ally Bank Department ECFNotices@aisinfo.com
Counsel for Creditor, Caterpillar 
Financial Services Corp. Bell Nunnally & Martin LLP David A. Walton dwalton@bellnunnally.com

Attorneys for Eog Resources, Inc.
Bonds Ellis Eppich Schafer Jones 
LLP Joshua N. Eppich Joshua@bondsellis.com

Attorneys for Holt Texas, Ltd. D/B/A 
Holt Cat and D/B/A Holt Rental 
Services Caldwell East & Finlayson PLLC Zachary J. Fanucchi zfanucchi@ceflegalsa.com
Counsel to James Hardie Building 
Products Inc. DLA Piper LLP (US) Andrew Zollinger andrew.zollinger@us.dlapiper.com
Counsel to James Hardie Building 
Products Inc. DLA Piper LLP (US)

Richard A. Chesley & Oksana 
Koltko Rosaluk

richard.chesley@us.dlapiper.com;
oksana.koltkorosaluk@us.dlapiper.com

Attorneys for PlainsCapital Bank Foley & Lardner LLP
Holland N. O’Neil & Thomas C. 
Scannell 

honeil@foley.com;
tscannell@foley.com

Attorney For Lonestar Prop 50, LLC Forshey & Prostok, LLP J. Robert Forshey bforshey@forsheyprostok.com
Local Counsel for Sequitur Permian, 
LLC Forshey & Prostok, LLP

J. Robert Forshey & Suzanne K. 
Rosen

bforshey@forsheyprostok.com;
srosen@forsheyprostok.com

Counsel to ABL Lender Harris, Finley & Bogle, P.C. Paul D Bradford pbradford@hfblaw.com

Attorneys for Reorganized Debtors Haynes and Boone, LLP

Stephen M Pezanosky, Matthew 
T Ferris, David L Staab, 
Alexandra Kirincic

stephen.pezanosky@haynesboone.com;
matt.ferris@haynesboone.com;
david.staab@haynesboone.com;
alex.kirincic@haynesboone.com

Attorneys for Kirby Smith Machinery, 
Inc. Hicks Law Group PLLC

Kevin S. Wiley, Jr. & Rebecca A. 
Hicks

KWiley@HicksLawGroup.com;
RHicks@HicksLawGroup.com

Attorneys for Defendant, Sequitur 
Permian, LLC HooverSlovacek LLP

Matthew A Kornhauser, Dylan B. 
Russell & Christopher J. Kronzer

kornhauser@hooverslovacek.com;
russell@hooverslovacek.com;
kornhauser@hooverslovacek.com

Attorneys for Gary B. Humphreys, 
Martin W. Robertson, GBH Properties 
LLC, Ghmr II, LLC, GHMR Operations, 
LLC, Future New Deal, Ltd., M&J 
Partnership, Ltd., and Lonestar 
Prospects Holding Company, LLC Jackson Walker L.L.P.

Kenneth Stohner, Jr. & Vienna F. 
Anaya

kstohner@jw.com;
vanaya@jw.com

Counsel to JAIX Leasing Company Kelley Drye & Warren LLP Eric R. Wilson & Kristin S. Elliott
kelliott@kelleydrye.com;
kdwbankruptcydepartment@kelleydrye.com

Attorneys for CCC Group, Inc. Langley & Banack Inc.
David S. Gragg & Natalie F. 
Wilson

dgragg@langleybanack.com;
nwilson@langleybanack.com

Attorney for El Paso Natural Gas 
Company, L.L.C.

Law Office of Patricia Williams 
Prewitt Patricia Williams Prewitt pwp@pattiprewittlaw.com

Attorney for Pecos County & Ward 
County

Linebarger Goggan Blair & 
Sampson, LLP Don Stecker sanantonio.bankruptcy@publicans.com

Attorney for Harris County
Linebarger Goggan Blair & 
Sampson, LLP John P. Dillman houston_bankruptcy@publicans.com

Attorney for Hood CAD, Tarrant 
County, and Tom Green CAD

Linebarger Goggan Blair & 
Sampson, LLP Laurie A. Spindler dallas.bankruptcy@publicans.com

Attorney for RJS Holdings, SJM 
Resources, LLC and Danny Easterly Lundberg Law, PLLC Gregg D. Lundberg Gregg@lundberg-law.com

Counsel for Reeves County Tax District
McCreary Veselka Bragg & Allen 
PC Julie Parsons julie.parsons@mvbalaw.com

Attorneys for Fort Worth & Western 
Railroad Company & for United Electric 
Cooperative Services, Inc. McDonald Sanders, P.C. Randyl Meigs rmeigs@mcdonaldlaw.com
Official Unsecured Creditors’ 
Committee MP Systems Co., LLC c/o David Corley, President dcorley@midwestprocess.net
Counsel to Twin Eagle Sand Logistics, 
LLC Norton Rose Fulbright US LLP Bob B. Bruner bob.bruner@nortonrosefulbright.com

US Trustee for Northern District of TX
Office of the United States 
Trustee Erin Schmidt Erin.Schmidt2@usdoj.gov

Attorneys For Sand Hill Land & Cattle, 
LLC Palmer Lehman Sandberg, PLLC Larry Chek lchek@pamlaw.com

Attorney for Claimants
Perdue, Brandon, Fielder, Collins 
& Mott, L.L.P. c/o Laura J. Monroe lmbkr@pbfcm.com

Attorneys for Watco Companies
Quilling, Selander, Lownds, 
Winslett & Moser, P.C.

Christopher J. Moser & Frank 
(Faizan) S. Patel

cmoser@qslwm.com;
fpatel@qslwm.com

Counsel for Creditor, Caterpillar 
Financial Services Corp. Ray Quinney & Nebeker PC David H. Leigh dleigh@rqn.com

In re: Vista Proppants and Logistics, LLC, et al.,
Case No. 20-42002 (ELM) Page 1 of 2



Exhibit A
Limited Service List

Served via Electronic Mail

Description CreditorName CreditorNoticeName Email
Attorneys for Trinity Industries Leasing 
Co. Reed Smith LLP Omar J. Alaniz & Jay L. Krystinik

oalaniz@reedsmith.com;
jkrystinik@reedsmith.com

Official Unsecured Creditors’ 
Committee

Schlumberger Technology 
Corporation c/o Donald Burell, Credit Manager dburell@slb.com

SEC Regional Office SEC Office - Fort Worth Regional Director dfw@sec.gov
SEC Regional Office SEC Office - New York Regional Director bankruptcynoticeschr@sec.gov

SEC Headquarters
Securities & Exchange 
Commission Secretary of the Treasury secbankruptcy@sec.gov

Counsel for Ares Capital Corporation Sidley Austin LLP
Dennis M. Twomey, Esq. & Julia 
Philips Roth, Esq.

dtwomey@sidley.com;
julia.roth@sidley.com

Counsel for DIP Agent Ares Capital 
Corporation Sidley Austin LLP Herschel T. Hamner III

hhamner@sidley.com;
matthew.walker@sidley.com

Counsel for Ares Capital Corporation Sidley Austin LLP
Juliana L. Hoffman, Esq. & 
Charles M. Persons, Esq.

jhoffman@sidley.com;
cpersons@sidley.com

Attorneys for MP Systems Company, 
LLC Singer & Levick, P.C.

Larry A. Levick & Michelle E. 
Shriro

levick@singerlevick.com;
mshriro@singerlevick.com

Attorney for Steve Mccarley Susan B. Hersh, P.C. Susan B. Hersh susan@susanbhershpc.com

Attorney for Hogg Ranch, LLC
The Law Office of Chad Smith, 
P.C. Chad Smith Chad@csmithfirm.com

Counsel for Chico Land Management, 
LLC Thompson & Knight LLP Steven J. Levitt Steven.Levitt@tklaw.com
Counsel for Chico Land Management, 
LLC Thompson & Knight LLP Tye C. Hancock Tye.Hancock@tklaw.com
Counsel for Warren Power & 
Machinery, Inc.

Todd, Barron, Thomason, 
Hudman & Bebout, P.C. Shane M. Bebout SBebout@toddlawfirm.com

Official Unsecured Creditors’ 
Committee Trinity Industries Leasing Co.

c/o Scott Ewing, Associate 
General Counsel Scott.ewing@trin.net

Attorney for Union Pacific Railroad 
Company Union Pacific Railroad Company Tonya W. Conley & Lila L. Howe bankruptcynotices@up.com
Attorney For Ford Motor Credit
Company LLC Wilcox Law, PLLC Stephen G. Wilcox swilcox@wilcoxlaw.net

Counsel for Schlumberger Limited and 
Schlumberger Technology Corporation Winston & Strawn LLP

Brandon W. Duke & Katherine A. 
Preston

bduke@winston.com;
kpreston@winston.com

Counsel for Schlumberger Limited and 
Schlumberger Technology Corporation Winston & Strawn LLP Carrie V. Hardman chardman@winston.com

In re: Vista Proppants and Logistics, LLC, et al.,
Case No. 20-42002 (ELM) Page 2 of 2
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Exhibit B
Limited Service List

Served via First Class Mail

Description CreditorName CreditorNoticeName Address1 Address2 City State Zip

Secured Lender 1ST SOURCE BANK
CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT 
DIVISION P.O. BOX 783 SOUTH BEND IN 46624

Interested Party AIS Portfolio Services, LP Attn: Ally Bank Department
Account: XXXXXXXX5280 & 
XXXXXXXX7797

4515 N Santa Fe Ave. Dept. 
APS Oklahoma City OK 73118

Secured Lender ARES CAPITAL CORPORATION AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT 245 PARK AVENUE 44TH FLOOR NEW YORK NY 10167
Counsel for Ares Capital Corporation Ares Capital Corporation Attn General Counsel 245 Park Avenue, 44th Floor New York NY 10167

United States Attorney General
Attorney General of the United 
States Office of the Attorney General 10th and Constitution Ave NW

Main Justice Building Room 
5111 Washington DC 20530

Secured Lender
BANC OF AMERICA LEASING & 
CAPITAL, LLC 315 MONTGOMERY STREET SAN FRANCISCO CA 94104

Interested Party BNSF Railway Company Attn: Suzanne Wellen 2500 Lou Menk Drive, AOB-3 Fort Worth TX 76131

Secured Lender
CATERPILLAR FINANCIAL 
COMMERCIAL ACCOUNT CORPORATION 2120 WEST END AVE NASHVILLE TN 37203

Secured Lender
CATERPILLAR FINANCIAL 
SERVICES CORPORATION 2120 WEST END AVE NASHVILLE TN 37203-0986

Secured Lender CONTINENTAL BANK 15 W. SOUTH TEMPLE SUITE 420 SALT LAKE CITY UT 84101

Secured Lender
CORPORATION SERVICE 
COMPANY AS REPRESENTATIVE PO BOX 2576 SPRINGFIELD IL 62708

Secured Lender
DE LAGE LANDEN FINANCIAL 
SERVICES, INC.

1111 OLD EAGLE SCHOOL 
ROAD WAYNE PA 19087

US Environmental Protection Agency
Environmental Protection Agency 
Region 6 General Counsel 1201 Elm Street Suite 500 Dallas TX 75270

Attorneys for Internal Revenue Service Erin Nealy Cox
Assistant United States 
Attorney 1100 Commerce St., Ste 300 Dallas TX 75242

Secured Lender
FIRST WESTERN BANK & 
TRUST 100 PRAIRIE CENTER DRIVE EDEN PRAIRIE MN 55344

Secured Lender
H & E EQUIPMENT SERVICES, 
INC. 7500 PECUE LANE BATON ROUGE LA 70809

Counsel to ABL Lender Harris, Finley & Bogle, P.C. Paul D Bradford 777 Main St., Suite 1800 Fort Worth TX 76102

IRS Internal Revenue Service
Centralized Insolvency 
Operation PO Box 7346 Philadelphia PA 19101-7346

Secured Lender INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE PO BOX 145595 MC 8420G CINCINNATI OH 45250-5595
Secured Lender LONESTAR PROP 50, LLC 1500 N.W. LOOP 567 GRANBURY TX 76048

Secured Lender
MANSFIELD COMMUNITY 
BANK

A BRANCH OF WOODHAVEN 
NATIONAL BANK 1700 EAST BROAD STREET MANSFIELD TX 76063

Official Unsecured Creditors’ 
Committee MP Systems Co., LLC c/o David Corley, President 11407 Strang Line Road Lexesa KS 66215

Secured Lender NDS LEASING
1111 OLD EAGLE SCHOOL 
ROAD WAYNE PA 19087

Texas Attorney General Office of the Attorney General
Bankruptcy & Collections 
Division PO Box 12548 Austin TX 78711-2548

Attorneys for the Texas Commission on 
Environmental Quality

Office of the Attorney General of 
Texas

Bankruptcy & Collections 
Division Assistant Attorneys General P. O. Box 12548- MC 008 Austin TX 78711-2548

US Attorneys Office for Northern 
District of TX

Office of the United States 
Attorney

Erin Nealy Cox/Bankruptcy 
Division Burnett Plaza Suite 1700 801 Cherry St Unit 4 Fort Worth TX 76102-6882

In re: Vista Proppants and Logistics, LLC, et al.,
Case No. 20-42002 (ELM) Page 1 of 2



Exhibit B
Limited Service List

Served via First Class Mail

Description CreditorName CreditorNoticeName Address1 Address2 City State Zip

US Trustee for Northern District of TX
Office of the United States 
Trustee Erin Schmidt

1100 Commerce Street, Room 
976

Earle Cabell Federal 
Building Dallas TX 75242

Secured Lender PINNACLE BANK
FKA WOODHAVEN NATIONAL 
BANK 1700 E BROAD STREET MANSFIELD TX 76063

Secured Lender PINNACLE BANK 1521 N. COOPER STE. 100 ARLINGTON TX 76011
Secured Lender PINNACLE BANK P.O. BOX 676 KEENE TX 76059

Secured Lender PLAINSCAPITAL BANK 325 NORTH ST. PAUL
REPUBLIC CENTER, 
SUITE 800 DALLAS TX 75201

Secured Lender PRIME ALLIANCE BANK, INC. 1868 SOUTH 500 WEST WOODS CROSS UT 84087
Secured Lender RDO EQUIPMENT CO. 225 BROADWAY N FARGO ND 58102-4800
Attorneys for First Western Bank & 
Trust dba Advance Acceptance Reagan Mclain & Hatch, LLP William Thomas McLain 4054 McKinney Ave Ste 310 Dallas TX 75204-8275
Official Unsecured Creditors’ 
Committee

Schlumberger Technology 
Corporation

c/o Donald Burell, Credit 
Manager 3600 Briarpark Drive Houston TX 77042

SEC Regional Office SEC Office - Fort Worth Regional Director 801 Cherry St Ste 1900 Unit 18 Fort Worth TX 76102

SEC Headquarters
Securities & Exchange 
Commission Secretary of the Treasury 100 F St NE Washington DC 20549

TX Comptroller of Public Accounts
Texas Comptroller of Public 
Accounts Office of the Attorney General

Bankruptcy - Collections 
Division PO Box 13528 Austin TX 78711-3548

Texas Workforce Commission Texas Workforce Commission TEC Building - Bankruptcy 101 East 15th Street Austin TX 78778
Official Unsecured Creditors’ 
Committee The Andersons

c/o Sean Hankinson, VP Sales 
Rail Group 1947 Briarfield Blvd. Maumee OH 43537

Official Unsecured Creditors’ 
Committee Trinity Industries Leasing Co.

c/o Scott Ewing, Associate 
General Counsel 14221 Dallas Pkwy Ste 1100 Dallas TX 75254-2957

Official Unsecured Creditors’ 
Committee Twin Eagle Sand Logistics, LLC

c/o Andy Branaugh, SVP-Sand 
& Terminal Logistics

8847 West Sam Houston 
Parkway North Houston TX 77040

US Environmental Protection Agency
U.S. Environmental Protection 
Agency Office of General Counsel 1200 Pennsylvania Ave NW 2310A Washington DC 20460

United States Attorney General US Department of Justice United States Attorney General 950 Pennsylvania Ave NW Washington DC 20530

US DOJ Northern District of TX US Department of Justice United States Attorney General
1100 Commerce Street Third 
Floor Dallas TX 75242-1699

US Department of Labor US Department of Labor Office of the Solicitor Legal Counsel N-2700 200 Constitution Ave NW Washington DC 20210

US Department of Treasury US Department of Treasury General Counsel 1500 Pennsylvania Avenue NW Washington DC 20220

Secured Lender
WARREN POWER & 
MACHINERY, INC. 10325 YOUNGER RD PO BOX 60662 MIDLAND TX 79711

Secured Lender WEBBANK 215 State St. Suite 1000 SALT LAKE CITY UT 84111
Secured Lender WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. PO BOX 3072 CEDAR RAPIDS IA 52406-3072
Secured Lender WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. 800 WALNUT STREET F0005-044 DES MOINES IA 50309

Secured Lender WOODHAVEN NATIONAL BANK 1700 E BROAD STREET MANSFIELD TX 76063

In re: Vista Proppants and Logistics, LLC, et al.,
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